



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 624/2025**

RAKESH MALHOTRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sahil Sharma & Mr. Anuj Sharma, Advs.
(Through VC) wlawlegal@gmail.com
9811072845.

versus

VIPIN MALHOTRA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Medhavi, Adv. for D-1 (Through VC)
Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Mr. Krishna Kumar
Keshav, Advs. alongwith D-2, M.
9205868644 tanya.advocate@gmail.com

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **27.11.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Written Statement filed on behalf of the defendants is lying under objection. Both the defendants are directed to get the objections removed so that it comes on record.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 13.04.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/sm